SL No. Name

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Late Prof. Dr. Abdul Mottalib (Freedom Fight

Dr. Jebunnahar

Dr. Alok Kumar Saha

Mr. Zakir Hossain

Dr. Mohammad Nurul Huda

Dr. A.K.M Muzahidul Islam

Dr. Amitabha Chakrabarti

Mr. Md Shah Jalal Jamil

Dr. Saddam Hossain Mukta

Prof. Dr. Kh. Abdullah al Mamun

Dr. Rezaul karim

Mr. Adnan Kaiyum

Dr. Ishtiak Al Mamoon
Mr. Bulbul Ahamed

Dr. M. Firoz Mridha

Mr. Bijon Pal

Dr. Farhana Sarkar

Mr. Khairul Hasan Paris
Mr. Abdus Sattar

Mr. Sadiq Igbal

Mr. Obaidur Rahman
Syad Mustafijur Rahman
Mr. Wahiduzzaman

Mr. Atikur Rahman

Prof. Nawab Yousuf Ali
Mr. Md. Mobarak Hossain

Mr. Najmus Sakib

Membership
NO. of BBBBP
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Designation (2019-2022)

President (Founder President)

Acting President

Senior Vice-President
Vice-President

General Secretary
Joint-General Secretary
Joint-General Secretary
Organising Secretary
Organising Secretary

ICT Secretary

International Affairs Secretary

Finance Secretary
Office Secretary

Deputy Office Secretary

Research & Educational Affaiirs Se Americal International University (AIUB)

University Name

VC, USET

USET University

Asia Pacific University

Presidency University

United International University (UIU)
United International University (UIU)
Brac University

Sonargaon University

United International University (UIU)
United International University (UIU)
London university

Ahsanullah University (AUST)
Presidency University

Sonargaon University

Deputy- Education & Research Sec ULAB

Woman & Family Affairs Secretary ULAB (Ex)

Publicity Affairs Secretary

AUST

Deputy Publicity AffairsSecretary  Daffodil International University (DIU)

Sports & Cultural Affairs Secretaey Bangladesh University

Deputy- Sports & Cultural Affairs S« Europian University

Social Welfare Affairs Secretary

Deputy Law Affairs Secretary

Executive Member

Executive Member

Executive Member

Executive Member

Standard Internation University
Daffodil International University (DIU)
Chitagong Independent University
East West University

South Asia University

AUST

Mobile Number

01819270282

01711465641

01854218120

01673476433

01754165915

01715474767

01718287450

01712095216

1776534220

447960272886

1713229860

1977880888

1674791594

1717221448

1793599355

Councilor

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

1711109629 Approved

1818392800

1718143720

1716484176

1917119022

1939900271

Approved

Approved

Voter No.

2301
2302
2303
2304
2305
2306
2307
2308
2309
2310
2311
2312
2313
2314
2315
2316
2316
2317
2318
2319
2320
2321
2322
2323
2324
2325

Email



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Dr. Nipa Roy

Mr. Asaduzzaman

Mr. Kamruzzaman

Mr. Ruhamn Mahmud Shams
Mr. Mijanur Rahman

Mr. Md Mainul Haque, Chittagong
Dr. Md. Naim Abdullah

Mr. Minhajul Haque Riyad
Mim Ahmed

Mr. Ahamed Shafkat

Prof. Dr. A.K.M. Fazlul Haque

Mr. SM Masum Alam

Prof. Dr. Abdul Kader Muhammad Masum

Mr. Moinul Hoque

Dr. Serajul Islam

Dr. Md. Shahnur Azad

Prof. Dr. Yousuf Mahabub

Prof. Dr. Motaher

Mr. Mostafiz Rubel

Mr. Arifuzzaman

Mr. Parvez

Dr. Shah Murtaza Rashid Al Masud
Prof. Dr. Dewan Farid

Prof. Dr. Sarwar Morshed

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Shamsul Arefin
Prof. Dr. Mahbub

Dr. Abul Kalam Azad

Prof. Dr. Hamidul Huq

Mr. Abhijit Pathak

Dr. Fizar Ahmed

Mr. Sajidul Islam

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Executive Member
Executive Member
Executive Member
Executive Member
Executive Member
Executive Member
Executive Member
Executive Member
Executive Member
Member

Member

Member

Member,

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Acting Finance Secretary
Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

United International University
United International University
Uttara University

Atish Dponkor University (ADUST)
South East University

Premier University, Chitagong
Chitagong Independent University
Leading University

Metropoliton University

BUBT

Daffodil International University

South East University

Daffodil International University (DIU)

AUST

1IUC, Chottogram

International Islamic University (IlUC)

Independent University of Bangladesh (IUB)

United International University
Standard Uiversity

Far East University
Bangladesh University

Asia Pacific University

United International University
AUST

Daffodil International University
Daffodil International University
North South University

UNited International University
BGC Trust Unversity, Coxbazar
Daffodil International University

Daffodil International University

1911921783

1911354201

1711070716 Approved

1711871723 Approved
1713493021 Approved
1715257816 Approved
1842411784 Approved
1817579779 Approved

Approved

1711876909 Approved
1712644837
1714112257
1722622664
1965100574
1405688649 Approved
1715833499
1792992990
1766529027 Approved
1784296699
1918332233
1819259969
1819629136 Approved

1715695814

2326
2327
2328
2329
2330
2331
2332
2333
2334
2335
2336
2337
2338
2339
2340
2341
2342
2343
2344
2345
2346
2347
2348
2349
2350
2351
2352
2353
2354
2355
2356



59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71
72
73
74
75

Mrs.Tania Sultana

Mr. Md. Muzakkeerul Huda
Mrs. Tanzin Sultana

Mr. Sujon Najir

Prof. Dr. Bobby Barua

Prof. Dr. Shahriar Rahman
Prof. Dr, Mofizul Islam, VC

Dr. Mohammad Monirujjaman Khan
Prof. Dr. Kibria

Kaykobad Rana

Prof. Dr. Kamruddin Nur

Prof. Dr. Muhibul Bhuyan, 1lUC

Dr. Tapsoh Sorkar
Md. Reza

Ahmed Sojol

Dr. Fizar Ahmed
Md. Masum Billah

29
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

1IUC, Chitagong 1515284723
Precidency University 1712423483
BGC Trust University 1676695293
Ex-Daffodil University 1737724656

Ahsanullah University

United International University Approved
VC, South East University

North South University 1779006296 Approved
ULAB

Shanta- Marium University

AlUB

AlUB

Independent University of Bangladesh

Textile Sonargaon University

2357
2358
2359
2360
2361
2362
2363
2364
2365
2366
2367
2368

2369
2370
2371
2372
2373



