			সদস্য ও কাউন্সিলরদের ভালিকা, BBBBP Election (2024-2026), Councli-2023					
SL No	. Name	Membership NO. of BBBBI	Designation (2019-2022)	University Name	Mobile Number	Councilor	Voter No.	Email
1	Late Prof. Dr. Abdul Mottalib (Freedom Fight	1	President (Founder President)	VC, USET				
2	Dr. Jebunnahar	2	Acting President	USET University	01819270282	Approved	2301	
3	Dr. Alok Kumar Saha	3	Senior Vice-President	Asia Pacific University	01711465641	Approved	2302	
4	Mr. Zakir Hossain	8	Vice-President	Presidency University	01854218120	Approved	2303	
5	Dr. Mohammad Nurul Huda	4	General Secretary	United International University (UIU)	01673476433	Approved	2304	
6	Dr. A.K.M Muzahidul Islam	5	Joint-General Secretary	United International University (UIU)	01754165915	Approved	2305	
7	Dr. Amitabha Chakrabarti	6	Joint-General Secretary	Brac University	01715474767		2306	
8	Mr. Md Shah Jalal Jamil	7	Organising Secretary	Sonargaon University	01718287450	Approved	2307	
9	Dr. Saddam Hossain Mukta	9	Organising Secretary	United International University (UIU)	01712095216	Approved	2308	
10	Prof. Dr. Kh. Abdullah al Mamun	10	ICT Secretary	United International University (UIU)	1776534220		2309	
11	Dr. Rezaul karim	11	International Affairs Secretary	London university	447960272886	Approved	2310	
12	Mr. Adnan Kaiyum	12	Finance Secretary	Ahsanullah University (AUST)			2311	
13	Dr. Ishtiak Al Mamoon	13	Office Secretary	Presidency University	1713229860	Approved	2312	
14	Mr. Bulbul Ahamed	14	Deputy Office Secretary	Sonargaon University	1977880888	Approved	2313	
15	Dr. M. Firoz Mridha	15	Research & Educational Affaiirs Se	Americal International University (AIUB)	1674791594		2314	
16	Mr. Bijon Pal	16	Deputy- Education & Research Sec	ULAB	1717221448		2315	
17	Dr. Farhana Sarkar	17	Woman & Family Affairs Secretary	ULAB (Ex)	1793599355		2316	
18	Mr. Khairul Hasan Paris	18	Publicity Affairs Secretary	AUST	1711109629	Approved	2316	
19	Mr. Abdus Sattar	19	Deputy Publicity AffairsSecretary	Daffodil International University (DIU)	1818392800	Approved	2317	
20	Mr. Sadiq Iqbal	20	Sports & Cultural Affairs Secretaey	Bangladesh University	1718143720	Approved	2318	
21	Mr. Obaidur Rahman	21	Deputy- Sports & Cultural Affairs Se	Europian University	1716484176		2319	
22	Syad Mustafijur Rahman	22	Social Welfare Affairs Secretary	Standard Internation University			2320	
23	Mr. Wahiduzzaman	23	Deputy Law Affairs Secretary	Daffodil International University (DIU)			2321	
24	Mr. Atikur Rahman	24	Executive Member	Chitagong Independent University			2322	
25	Prof. Nawab Yousuf Ali	25	Executive Member	East West University	1917119022		2323	
26	Mr. Md. Mobarak Hossain	26	Executive Member	South Asia University			2324	
27	Mr. Najmus Sakib	27	Executive Member	AUST	1939900271		2325	

28	Dr. Nipa Roy	28	Executive Member	United International University	1911921783	2326
29	Mr. Asaduzzaman	29	Executive Member	United International University		2327
30	Mr. Kamruzzaman	30	Executive Member	Uttara University		2328
31	Mr. Ruhamn Mahmud Shams	31	Executive Member	Atish Dponkor University (ADUST)		2329
32	Mr. Mijanur Rahman	32	Executive Member	South East University	1911354201	2330
33	Mr. Md Mainul Haque, Chittagong	33	Executive Member	Premier University, Chitagong	1711070716 Approved	2331
34	Dr. Md. Naim Abdullah	34	Executive Member	Chitagong Independent University		2332
35	Mr. Minhajul Haque Riyad	35	Executive Member	Leading University		2333
36	Mim Ahmed	36	Executive Member	Metropoliton University		2334
37	Mr. Ahamed Shafkat	37	Member	BUBT	1711871723 Approved	2335
38	Prof. Dr. A.K.M. Fazlul Haque	38	Member	Daffodil International University	1713493021 Approved	2336
39	Mr. SM Masum Alam	39	Member	South East University	1715257816 Approved	2337
40	Prof. Dr. Abdul Kader Muhammad Masum	40	Member,	Daffodil International University (DIU)	1842411784 Approved	2338
41	Mr. Moinul Hoque	41	Member	AUST	1817579779 Approved	2339
42	Dr. Serajul Islam	42	Member	IIUC, Chottogram	Approved	2340
43	Dr. Md. Shahnur Azad	43	Member	International Islamic University (IIUC)		2341
44	Prof. Dr. Yousuf Mahabub	44	Member	Independent University of Bangladesh (IUB)	1711876909 Approved	2342
45	Prof. Dr. Motaher	45	Member	United International University	1712644837	2343
46	Mr. Mostafiz Rubel	46	Member	Standard Uiversity	1714112257	2344
47	Mr. Arifuzzaman	47	Member	Far East University	1722622664	2345
48	Mr. Parvez	48	Member	Bangladesh University	1965100574	2346
49	Dr. Shah Murtaza Rashid Al Masud	49	Acting Finance Secretary	Asia Pacific University	1405688649 Approved	2347
50	Prof. Dr. Dewan Farid	50	Member	United International University	1715833499	2348
51	Prof. Dr. Sarwar Morshed	51	Member	AUST	1792992990	2349
52	Prof. Dr. Mohammad Shamsul Arefin	52	Member	Daffodil International University	1766529027 Approved	2350
53	Prof. Dr. Mahbub	53	Member	Daffodil International University	1784296699	2351
54	Dr. Abul Kalam Azad	54	Member	North South University	1918332233	2352
55	Prof. Dr. Hamidul Huq	55	Member	UNited International University	1819259969	2353
56	Mr. Abhijit Pathak	56	Member	BGC Trust Unversity, Coxbazar	1819629136 Approved	2354
57	Dr. Fizar Ahmed	57	Member	Daffodil International University	1715695814	2355
58	Mr. Sajidul Islam	58	Member	Daffodil International University		2356

59	Mrs.Tania Sultana	59	Member	IIUC, Chitagong	1515284723		2357	
60	Mr. Md. Muzakkeerul Huda	60	Member	Precidency University	1712423483		2358	
61	Mrs. Tanzin Sultana	61	Member	BGC Trust University	1676695293		2359	
62	Mr. Sujon Najir	62	Member	Ex-Daffodil University	1737724656		2360	
63	Prof. Dr. Bobby Barua	63	Member	Ahsanullah University			2361	
64	Prof. Dr. Shahriar Rahman	64	Member	United International University		Approved	2362	
65	Prof. Dr, Mofizul Islam, VC	65	Member	VC, South East University			2363	
66	Dr. Mohammad Monirujjaman Khan	66	Member	North South University	1779006296	Approved	2364	
67	Prof. Dr. Kibria	67	Member	ULAB			2365	
68	Kaykobad Rana	68	Member	Shanta- Marium University			2366	
69	Prof. Dr. Kamruddin Nur	69	Member	AIUB			2367	
70	Prof. Dr. Muhibul Bhuyan, IIUC	70	Member	AIUB			2368	
71	Dr. Tapsoh Sorkar	71	Member	Independent University of Bangladesh			2369	
72	Md. Reza		Member	Textile Sonargaon University			2370	
73	Ahmed Sojol						2371	
74	Dr. Fizar Ahmed						2372	
75	Md. Masum Billah						2373	